Two-wire Serial
Electrically-erasable
and Programmable
Read Only Memory
with Permanent
and Reversible
Software Write
Protect

 13
5185F–SEEPROM–102014
9. Atmel AT34C02C Ordering Information
Notes: 1. -B = Bulk
 SOIC and TSSOP = 100 units per tube.
2. -T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option:
 SOIC = 4,000 per reel.
 TSSOP, UDFN, and VFBGA = 5,000 per reel.
3. -E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option:
 UDFN = 15,000 units per reel.
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
AT34C02CN-SH-B(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
1.7V to 5.5V
Industrial Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT34C02CN-SH-T(2)
AT34C02C-TH-B(1)
8X
AT34C02C-TH-T(2)
AT34C02CY6-YH-T(2)
8MA2
AT34C02CY6-YH-E(3)
AT34C02CU3-UU-T(2) — 8U3-1
Package type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.40mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm Pitch, Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead (UDFN)
8U3-1 8-ball, 1.50mm x 2.00mm body, 0.5mm pitch, Very thin Fine Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)
 14
5185F–SEEPROM–102014
AT34C02C
 AT34C02C
10. Part Markings
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
Lot Number
AAAAAAA = ATMEL Wafer Lot Number
Voltages
     1:   1.7v min
Grade/Lead Finish Material
      U:   Industrial/Matt Tin
      H:   Industrial/NiPdAu
ATMEL Truncation
      AT:   ATMEL
   ATM:   ATMEL
  ATML:   ATMEL
Catalog Number: AT34C02C Catalog Truncation: 34C
3 Rows of 8 Characters
AAAAAAAA
34C1
ATMLHYWW